

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT. Email ID: southsalmara.dlsa@gmail.com



ORDER

Date: 16.08.2023

As per the applications received vide advertisement dated 19^{th} July, 2023, the following lawyers have been empanelled as Legal Aid Counsels in South Salmara Mankachar District.

SL. NO	
Α.	Panel Lawyer for the Court of Honourable District & Session Judge &
	Special Court
1.	ASM JAHANGIR
2.	SHOAIB ALI
3.	SHAJAHAN SHEIKH
В.	Panel Lawyers for Civil Matters
4.	ASM JAHANGIR
5.	SHOAIB ALI
6.	SHAJAHAN SHEIKH
C.	Panel Lawyer for the Court of Honourable Asst Session Judge
7.	MAHUBAR RAHMAN
8.	BEGUM HASINA BANU
D.	Panel Lawyer for the Chief Judicial Magistrate, SSM
Q	NAZIBUL ISLAM
10.	BOKTIAR HUSSAIN
E.	Panel Lawyer for the Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, SSM
11.	NAKIBUR RAHMAN
F.	Panel Lawyer for the SDJM Court
12.	TUFAYEL HUSSAIN
G.	Panel Lawyer for the Civil Judge Junior Division cum JMFC Court
13.	MD. SHAHJAHAN KHAN
Н.	Panel Lawyer for the Civil Judge Junior Division, SSM Court
14.	ABUL HUSSAIN
I.	Panel Lawyer for JJB
15.	UMME KULSUM BEGUM
16.	ROFIKA BEGUM



	KHADEM KHORSHED AMIN
1/.	
18.	ABDUL HALIM SK
J.	Panel Lawyer for Matrimonial Matters
19.	KHAIRUL BASHID
20.	ANISUZZAMAN MONDAL
21.	AKRAMUZZAMAN MONDAL
K.	Retainer lawyers
22.	FIROZ AHMED MOLLAH
23.	NURNOBI SK
24.	JULIE K KOTHARI
25.	SABINA EASMIN
26.	MOKIBUR HASSAN MOLLAH
L.	Panel Lawyers for Foreigner Tribunal
27.	ARIF MD. HUSSAIN KHAN
28.	ROMJANUZ HOQUE
29.	FIRDOUS AMIN
30.	SANGITA SARKAR
М.	Panel Lawyers for Jail
31.	MD. SHAHJAHAN KHAN
32.	KHAIRUL BASHID

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman
District Legal Services Authority,
South Salmara Mankachar

Chalimali District Legal Services Authorit South Salmara Mankachar